SPECIAL MEETING
AFTERNOON SESSION.

5.10 o!olook,
Oouncil Chamber,
Oity Hall
~ January 2bth, 1934,
A special moetihg of the City
Council was held this afternoon. At the above
named hour there were present His Worship the
Mayor, Ohairman; and Aldermen Mitchell, Minshull,
Stech, Donovan, Miller, Johnson, Conn, Adams,
He A. MacDonald, O'Toole, Getley, Holland,
Probert, Doyle and Smeltzer. |
The meeting was called specially
to consider and deal with the report of the
Finance Committee on 8School Board Estimates for
the civic ywar 1934-35,
SCHOOL BOARD ESTIMATES, 1934-35

Read report of the Finance

Committee submitting estimates of the 8chool Board
together with a resolution covering same.

Committee Room, Oity Hall,
January 22nd, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council,

Gentlemen:-
At a meeting of the Finance

Committee held this day, the estimate of the Board
of School Oommissioners for thefé¢ivic year 1934-35
as attached hereto was considered.

Your committec, having given
consideration to all items on the estimate,herewlith
submits a resolution which is recommended to
the Oouncil for its adoption. This resolution
embodies objections to certain iteme which the
Finance Committee recommend be déndorsdd by the

=lf] e




Illllll.|llll-l-l---------f-----............._.ﬁ

D I BRI I

January 26th, 1934,

Councll, and its adoption will enable the
Councll to record its objection should the
recommendation of the committee be confirmed,

Should an arrangemeht be subsequently
made whereby the teachers and officials will
contribute 10% of their salaries to the
revenue of the Oity in accordance with the plan
adopted last year, it should be understood
that no contribution w 11l be required of the
Attendance Officer, the amount of whose
remuneration is eaid to be fixed by a written
ocontract with the School Board.

The objeotion im the resolution to
the item for "Sewerage, sidewalks, etc", whereby
the amount of $5,000.06 as entered is objected
to in the amount of $3,000,00, s based on.the,
consideration that the course to be pursued °
with regard to repaying the City for betterment
oharges 1s to include $2,000,00 annually in the
School estimates until the amount with intercst
ils paid in full. .

Respectfully submitted,

H. Jo Btech
oHALRMAN,

RESOLVED that pursuant to
Beotion 917 of the 0ity Charter, the City Council
at a meeting held January 26th, 1934, concurs
in and approves the recommendation of the Finance
Committee that the estimate of the Board of
Sohool Qommissioners for the civic year 193U=35
should be objeoted to and the City Counecil
does hereby object to the sald estimate; further
resolved that a copy of this resolution be
forwarded to the 8chool Board. '

The sald objection 1s taken against
the following sub divislons of the estimate as
shown in detall belowie '

SUB DIVISION AMOUNT SUBMITTED AIOUNT OBJECTED

TO

BY BOARD ~ BY CITY COUNCIL
Teachers $38l., 240,00 $36,153,00
School Supplies 5, 500.00 500,00
Dental Inspection 2,300.00 200,00
Medical Inspection 6,810.00 296.00
Janitors 31, 727.00 2,668.70
Maintenance 26, 779+55 2,779+.55
Supervisor 3, 755,00 375.50
Secretary 2, 500,00 250,00
Stonographers (2) 2,025.00 202,50
Mechanical Supt. 3,000,400 300,00
i) Zme




January 26th, 193k,

S S AMOUNT SUBMITTED AMOUNT OBJEOTED 70
BY BOARD BY CITY COUNCIL
Att endance ' '

Offio8r $1,400.00 $140,00
Contingent 3,000 00 2,000.00
Sewernge

aidewnlks, eto, 5, 000,00 3,000,00
Additional High

Sohool Teachers 11,000,00 11,000,00

loved by Alderwnan Stech,
gseconded by Aldernan Ma6Donald that the report
be adopted,.

Moved by Ald8rnen éfoﬁﬂfbecéﬁ&Sd.
by Alderman MacDonald that the resolution as
now amended be approved,

4M6ved in amendrnent by Aldernan
Mitohell,‘eeconded by Alderman Donovan that
the ostinates as submitted by the Board of School -
Oommissioners be considered ltem by iten.

Anendment passed.

N i e
e LWL LT A T T

LD i eI

S

i1 Yo

SCHEDUL" "B"
1934-35
| SCHOOL ESTIMATES
1934=35  Inoremse Dagrease 1.213::34 |
Toachors $354, 240,00 $12,575.00 $341,665.00
Technicnl Olasses , 500,00 3,500 00
School Supplies 5,500 00 500,00 | 5,000,00
uxiliary COlasses L
(Supplies) 600,00 | 620,00 1,220.00
Dental Inspection 2, 300,00 30.00 2, 2270400
8 lecloal Inepection 6 810.00 292,00 6)518.00
. iqin*gore 336 , 72700 X 876.2(; Zg ggné. g
§ -lodlntenance 2 179, o
B fents 772 g% ! 13, 9gu,o
8 [nsurance y613.5 3 ,613.5
%uil 27,000,400 27,000 00
8 ‘clophones, lgght
 ond power’ b Z , 580,00 2 550 00
a4 Water 700,00 700,00
] ngornl EXponses 300.00 300 00
A adQvertising and
Yrinting ; 650,00 650,00




P 2
e LT PRI 1 emdye 0O ey
AL T TN -

January 26th, 1934,

Taterest on

dobentures $2,430,00
Suporvisor 34 75500 $§ %gg 88
Seoretary 2,500,00 2, 500,00
Stenographers (2) 2, , 025,00 2] 3 025,00
essenger Service "4d0,00 ’ 18,00
Moochanical Supt. 3,000,00 | 3, 000,00
Attendance Officer 1,L400,00 600.00 2)000.00
QOntingen‘t 3, OOO 00 2;000 «00 1 000000
nifice ExXpense 400,00 > 10000
rension, Ex~-Secretaryl, 200,00 ' 1,200.00

Seweragekand 0
sidewalks A 00 —— heead 000,00
' 513,883012 2&,052.55 1,220.00 '490,311.21

Less Estinated Revenue:

Grants 5,150,000 250,00 4 00.00
School Fees ’400 00 100,00 20 gOO 00
Bank Inmterest 1,300,00 | 100,00 1,200,00
Hdiscellaneous OQOO - jﬁx;LQQ

7,450,00 109.00 350,00 7,200,00

#505,994.16  24,152.55  1,570.00 4&3,411.61
Additional High | '

School Teachers WQQ
16,994,1 35,152.55
6 0,00

1CREASE yD82.b5 $33,582.

SCHEDULE "B"
SCHOOL BOARD ESTIMATES.

TEACHERS
Moved bh Alderman Stech, seconded by

Alderman Smeltzer that the Counocll object to
this item in the sum of $36,153.00 as

reconnended by the Finance Committee.

Motion passed.

SOHOOL SUPPLIES

Moved by Alderman 8tech, seconded
by Alderman MacDonald that the Councll objeoct
to this item in the sum of $500.00 as recommended

by the Finance Commlttee. Motlon passed.




‘ ‘h.‘-.. c o wevwbavys W Vb A * e o W

January 26th, 1934,
DENTAL INSPEOTION

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman MacDonazld that the Council object to
this item in the sum of $200.00 as recommended
by the Finance Cogmittee. Motion passed,
MEDIOAL INSPEQTION

Moved by Alderman Steoch, eeoondod by
Alderman Donovan that the Oouncil object to this
iten in the sun of $596.,00 as recommended by the
- Flnance Cormittee; same to apply to salaries.
Motion passed.
JANITORS |

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman 8Smeltzer that the Oouncil object to this
item in the sum of $2,668.70 as recommended by
the Finance Cormittee, Motion passed,
MAINTENANCE

Moved by.Alderman Stech, seconded by
Aldermen Miller that the "Oouncil object to this
1t$m in the sum of $4,779.55 as recommended by
the Finance Commlttee.

Mo#ed in emendment by Alderman
Smeltzer, seconded by Alderman Donoven that the
Oouncil object to this item in the sum of
$2,779.55 instead of the amount recormended by the
Finsnoe Oommittee. Amendment put and passed, &

voting for the same and 6 against 1t as follows.

wal}] G

ty ..."_."




January 26th, 1934,

FOR T AR s AGAINST IT

Alderrion Donovan Aldermen Minshull
Adans 8tech =
O?nn. Miller y
0'Toole Johnson "
g:flggd gaoDonald
Probert oyie
Sneltzer

usup "‘6"‘
SUBERVISOR

Moved by Alderman Stech, s econded by
Alderman MaocDonald that the Oouncil object to this
iten in the sum of $375.50 as recorrended by
the Finance Committee. Motion passed.
SECRETARY

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman MacDonald that the Council object to
this item in the sum of $250.00 as reconmended
by the Finance Oommittee., Motion passed.
STENQGRAPHERS (2)

Moved by Alderran Stech, seconded by
Alderrian MecDonald that the Council objeot to
thie item in the sum of $202.50 as reconriended
by the Finance’committee. Motion passeda

ATTENDANCE OFFIQER
Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Alderman MacDonald that the Council objeot to
this 41tem in the sum of $140.00 as rocormended
by the Finance Committeo. Motlon passed.

SEWERAGE AND SIDEWALKS
Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Alderman MacDonald that the Qouncil object to
this 1tem 4in the sum of $3,000.00 as recormended

by the Finance Oompittee. Motion passed.




January 26th, 1934,

ADDITIONAL ¥EGH SCHOOL TEACHERS

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Aldernan 8meltzer that the @Gouncil object to this
iter in the sum of $11,000,00. MNotion passed,
STIMATED REV

Moved by Aldermen Stech, seconded by
Aldernan MacDonald that this item be approved.
Motion passed. | |

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded
by Aldernan Btech that the resolution and estimates
for the Sohool Board as amnended be now approved,
and that the said sum of $496,734.61 be included
in the civic estimptes for 1934-35. Motion
pasaed unaniriously .

6.30 o!olock,

Moved by Alderman S8tech, seconded by
Alderrnian Smeltzer that this meeting do now

adjourn. Motlon passed. Meeting pdjourned.

LIST OF HEADLINES
Bohool Board Estimates,1934-35 412,

A« A+ Thonmpseon |
MAYOR AND OBAIRUAN,

He O Powell,
OITY CLERK,

SULE.




EVENING OSESBION

8,10 o'clock,

Oouncil Chamber,
City Hall,
February 15th, 1934,
A meeting of the Oity Oouncil was
held this evening; At the above named hour there
were present His Worship the Mayor,Chairman; and
Aldermen Mitohell, Stech, Miller, Donovan, linshuli,
Adame, MoOarthy, Golden, MoDonald, MaoDonald,
OtToole, Getley, Holland, Probert, Smeltzer and Doyle.
The meeting was called to
proceed with business standing over and the
transaetion of other business.
MINUTES
There being no objections to the
minutes pf the previous meeting as read, His
Worshkp the Mayor declares them approved.
| The following named papers were
aubmiitbdg |
RAY_LABOR .
Read letter from the Canadlan
Oénstruction Association re day labor.
February 5th, 1934,

To the Mayor,
Oity Hall,
Helifax, Ne 8

Dear 8iri- Be: Ray Lsbour

The question of day babour as
compared with contract work was disocussed at the
recent annual convention of the Canadlan COonstruction

Association and the following resolution was
‘9arried on Thursday, January 25ths

RESOLVED that this Association
strongly recommends that all work

- ey




February 15th, 1934.

to be done under the proposed leglsi..
of the Dominion, Provincial and
Municilpal Governments, whether as
relief mecsures or not, shall be dons
by contract and not Ly day Labounh.

¥
Wik

goveruing T udies be advised to this
effect®.

RESOLVED FURTHER, thal +he respechive

I would respecifully present this
rgsolution to your attention with the hope
that 1t may be given due consideration in any worx
which may be undertaken by you.

Yours very truly,

Jo Olarkk Reilly,
MANAGER,

UNEMELOYMENT RELIEF AGREEMENT

Read letter from His Honor Angus Lo
MacDonald, P remier of the Province of N. Ba
returning the Unemployment Rellef Agreement duly
signed by himself on “ehalf of the government.
Jonuary Llth, 1934,

Mr. 4. M. Butler,
Oity Auditor,
Hallfaxo

Deoar Sirim

In reply to your letter I may say thaw
I enclose onc copy of the agreement between the
Olty and the Province rcgarding unemployumont
relief. The other copy I have rctoined in thle

office.

Vexry truly yours,

Angus L. MacDonald,

DIRECT RELIEF AGREEMENT

Rond lotter from Arthur B. Barnstead,

Doputy Provincial Becretary returning the
continuing dircot rellef agrcoment duly signed
by the Premier of Nova Scotia on behalf of the

ovornment .
g sol} 2 0ot




February 15th, 1934,

January 30th,h334.
Dear Sir:-

I return herewith copy of the continuing
direct relief agreement of the City of Halifax,
duly executed by the Provincial S@oretary on behalf
of the Government of the Province of Nova Scotisn.

Yourz truly,

Arthur 8. Barnstead,
DEPUTY PROVINCIAL SECRETARY,

He Cs Powell, Esq.,
Oity Clerk,
Hal 1f&x, N. Se

ZILED

NOMINATION OF TAXATION AND TAX
e EXEMPTION COMUITTEE

Read letter from His Worship the Mayor
nominating the Taxation and Tax Exemption Committec.
February 15th, 193k,

Members of the City COouncil,
City of Hellfax. |

Gentlement~

In accordance with the ‘resolution.
passed at the last regular meeting of Councll, I
beg to submit herewlth ny nogpinations to the
Committee known as the "Taxation and Tax
Exemption Cormlttee'.

Sincerely yours,

A. Audley Thompson
MAYOR,

EXEMPTION COMAITTEE

Resolution of Oouncil January llth,
1934 as follows®

"Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded
by Alderman Probert that His Worship the Mayor
name a committee at a subsequent date. Motion passcod'e

. In compliance with this motion, I
ta¥e pleasure in rominating the following:
—lf-2]




Ry
OAW/M

February 15th, 193k,

His Worship the Mayor,
Aldermen A. I, Doy le,

Co Fo Holland

He Ao MacDona].d
Jag. W McOarthy,
We E. Donovan,
Waltor Mitcheil.

As Audley Thompson,
IIAYOR.

Alderman Mitchell requested that his
nario be deleted from the committee as named, as
he folt he would not be able to attend meetings
during the sunmer months.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderrian Smeltzer that the committee as nominated
by His Worship the Mayor be approved by Council,

Motion passed unanimously.
COMMITTEE ON DARTMOUTH BRIDGE

Read letter from the Olerk, Town of
Dartmouth re bridge across Halifax Harbor, also
letter fron His Worship the lMayor nominating
Aldermen Doyle and Miller to the committee as

ropresentatives of the City Council.
| February lst, 1934

Ae Ae Thonpson, Esq.,
Meyor,

City of Holifax,
Halifax, N. S.

Your Worships- Rai Bridge aoross Halifnx Harbou:

I beg to advise you that the question
of a bridge ketween Halifax and Dgrtmouth has
again been made a live subject, and the Dartrnouth
Town Council is belng eupported by the Dartmouth
Board of Trade in this matter; and we have been
in cormunioation with Senator Dennis in Ottawa
who is willing to come fron Ottawa and meet a
committee who would be in poseession of detalls upon
loocation of bridge, approxinate cost, type of
st ruoturej also unde;staﬂging and co~operation

ol o=




Fobruary 15th, 1934,

between all concerned, including the Harbour

Cormission, before presenting the project to the
Prime Minister.

In connectlion with the above, a joint
neeting of the Dartmouth Town Council and the
Counocll of the Board of Trade was held January
3let, and 1t was decided to appoint a comnittee
conslsting of two mermbers from the Dartrouth
Town Council, two from the Council of the
Board of Trade, two from the Halifax Oity Oouncil,
two from the Halifax Board of Trade, two fron
the Halifax-Dartmouth Bridge Corpany, also that
the Halifax Harbour Commlssion be invited to
have a representative on this cormittee,

I an therefore asking that you
appoint your menbers and if you will advise me
of this appointment I will in turn advise
you when the ocormittee nay reet with Senator Dennis
at Halifax.,

Yours trudly,

W To Smith,
TOWN CLERK,

February 9th, 1934,

RE$ BRIDGE ACRONS HALIFAX HARBOUR

Letter of February lst, 1934,
We T« 8Bmith, Town Olerk of Dartmouth, requesting
the Oity of Halifax to appoint two members of
the Oity Oouncil as representatives on a courittee
consisting of members from the Dartmouth Town
Oouncil, the Dartrouth Council of the Board of
Trade, Helifax Oity Council, Halifax Board of
Trade, Hellfex-Dartmouth Bridge Oompanyﬁ and
also a representative from the Hnlifax Harbour

Commissione

I take pleasure in nominatin?
Aldernen Ae M. Doyle and Alderman Ee. Le liller.

A. Audley Thoripson,
MAYOR.

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded

by Alderman Golden that the noriinations as
submitted by His Worship the Mayor be approveda

Motion passed.
P wbi23




February 15th, 1934,
DEATH OF ALDERMAN P. C. JOHN3ON

Read letter from Oity Clerk
notifying the City Council of tht death of

Alderrian P« C. Johnson.

February &th, 1934,

To His Worship the Meyor,
and Menbers of City Council.

Gentlerenge

It is with a sense of deep regret
that I discharge ny duty of offiocially notifying
the Olty Council of the vacancy in the
representation for Ward No. 2 caused by the death
&f Alderman Peter CO. Johnson which ococurmed on
February 3rd instant,

H. C. Powell
CITY OLERK,

The following resolution is
submitted.

| RESOLVED that the report of the
Olty Clerk announcing the death of Alderman
Peter C, Johnson be received and the seat lately
held by hin be hepeby declared vacant, also

that the date of the election be fized by
His Worship the Mayor.

Moved by Alderman Ddayle, seconded
by Aldernan Stech that the notice and resolution
submitted by the 0ity Clerk be approved and that
His Worship the Mgy or set a date for the election
of an Addderman to fill the vacancy caused by
the death of Aldernan Johnson. llotion passed.

His Worship the Mayor thereupon
stated that the election for this vacancy |
would be held the last Wednesday in April.

Moved by Alderman 8tech, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that the Oity Olerk and
Hie Worship the Mayor be requested todraft &
letter of condolence, same to be forwarded to the .

family of the late Aﬁdﬁfman Johnson. Motion passed.
-42




Fobruary 15th, 1934,
WORKS DEPARTIUENT ACCOUNTS

LI

| Read report of the Cormittec on
Worke recormending fbp payment accounts anounting
to $18,800.67. °
o February 15th, 1934 .
The 0ity Counoil,

Gentlenenm~-

, Tho Cormittoe on Works recormend
gayment of the following accounts amounting to
18,600.67. |

Works Dept.  Oapital $8684 .51 P
" - Appropriations8025,77 $16,710.28

Water Dept. Oonstruction 23,36

Maintenance 2067,03
- 18, 800,67

A. Audley Thorpaon,
MAYOR AND CHAIRUIAN,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded
by A ldernan Doyle that the accounts as subnitted

be passed as ocorrecty Motion passed.
GENERAL ACCOUNTS

" Read report of the Finance Cornittoes

reoounending for payment accounts auounting to
$2,960.55 chargeable to the various services.

Oormittee Room, City Hall,
February 13th, 1934,

To His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oouneil.

Gentl emenw

At a meetihg of the Connlttee on
Finance held this day, the attached list of
sccounts amounting to $2,960.55 chargeable to the
various services wes passed as correct

rooourended to the Oity Council for payment. -
Bespootfully subnitted,

HO Jl stGOh,
CHAIRMAN,

1425




February 15th, 1934,

Moved by Aldemman Stcch, seconded
by Alderman He A« HacDonald that the report be
adopted and accounts paid. lotion passed.

OLTY HOME AND T.B.HOSPITAL AOCOUNTS I
Read report of the Charities |

Cormittec rccormending for paynent accounts

chargeable to the City Home arounting to

$8,938.78 and to the T. B. Hospital accounts amounting
to $2,628.50,

Holifax, Ne S
Feb. 12th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncilo

Gentl enens

The Charitics Cbmmittoo ret this
day and beg to submit the following report.

| MEMBERS PRESENT: The Ohairnan,
Alderren Minshull, Holland and McOarthy.

OITY HOUE ACCQUNTS JANUARY 1934, AMOUNT $ 5,935,2&

City Homne aocounts for the nonth
of January 1934 amounting to $8,978.78 are
recommended for paynent.

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS JANUARY 1934,

R

Tuberculosis Hospital accounts for
the mOGnth of January 1934 amounting to $2,628.50
are recomnended for payment.

Respectfully subritted,

Eo Jo Jo PI’Obert
oHAL RIAN,

Moved by Alderman P robert, seconded

by Alderman He. Ae MacDonald that the report be

edopted and accounts géd. Motion passed. |




February 15th, 1934,

DIRE DEPARTUENT AACOUNTS

Read report of tle Cormittee on

Flrewards recommending for payment accounts
anounting to $13,660.94 chargeable to the Fire

Departuent and $399.97 chargeable to the Fire
Alarrm Telegraph Systen.

February 13th, 1934 .

His Worship the Mayor
and Menbers of the Gi%y Council.

Gentlenense |

At a neeting of the Cormittee of
Flrewards held this day, the attached accounts
amounting to $13,660.9 "for the Fire Departrent
and $399,97 for tne Fire Blarm Department

were oonslidered.

Your committee refiormends that
these accounts be passed for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Wo H. Golden,
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldernan Golden,
seconded by Alderman Donovan that the report

be adopted and accounts paid. !Motion passed.

QITY PRISON ACCOUNTS
Read report of the City Prison

Committee recommending for payment accounts

amounting to $1,709.Uk.

City Prison,
Holifax, N. S
February 7th, 193k,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of 0ity Oouncill.

Gentlemenyee
At a meeting of the Olty Prison

Oommittee held this- da&i the axtaohed list of

eccounts amounting to 709.U44 was passed as
correct and recomnended o the City Council for

aynent .
pay ~427~




February 15th, 1934,

The report of Governor Grant for the
month of January is also submitted hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

e Ho Minshull
OHAIRMIAN,

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Alderman Golden that the report be adopted
and accounts pald. Motion passed.

OLTY HEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Oity Health
Board recommending for payment a&counts amounting
to §3,024,06,
February 1llhth, 1934,

Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members Clty Council.

Gentlemense
At a meeting of the City Health

‘Board held on Tuesday, February l3th, the
following named accounts amounting to $3,024,06
were passed and recomriended to the City Council

for payment,
Respectfully subnitted,

We Do Forrest
CHAIRMAN, C. H. B,

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer,
seconded by Alderman Getley that the report be

edopted and accounts paid. Motlon passed.

LIBRAEY COMMITTEE AOCOUNTS
Read report of the Library Committice

reconmending for payment accounts amounting

to $56209u0 ,
February 1luth, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
ahd Members of 0ity Oouncll.

-u- 28"’




February 15th, 192+,

Gentlernentes

The Library Cormittee begs to subnit
the following accounts for payment., ¢

0Lty of Halifax Selaries $260,82
T C. Allen & Oo. Books L.25
Book Roonn " 63.93
C. D Onzenove & Son Subsoriptions 19%,83
T, Eaton 00, Table o 2.50
Northern Elec.Co. Socket «28
Nova Print Ltd. Cards, etoc. 10,28
Ross Print Ltd, Book wrappers 13.1
He We Wilson Co. Readers! Guide 10.5

John C.Winston Co. Books
5629

Respectfully submltted,

Ae H. Mi nehull
OBAIRILN,

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer,
seconded by Alderman Getley that the r eport be
edopted and accounts pald. Motion passed.

ACCOUNT, OFFICE SPEQIALTY COQ.

Read report of the Library

- Oommittee recommending for payment the account of

the Office Specialty Co. ariounting to §92.48.

Extract from Minutes of Library Cormilttee.
February 1lhth, 1934,

"Moved by Alderman llinshull, secorded

by Alderman Holland that the account of the
Office Specinlty Mfg. Co.,outstanding since the
October meeting be paid. Alderman Probert

dissenting, L. F. Barnaby

SEORETARY ",
Moved by Aldexrman Miﬁshull,
seobnded by Alderman J. Fy MoDonald that the
report be adopted and account pald. Motion
put and passed, 15 vobing for the same and 1

egainet 1t as follows.

L2




February 15th, 1934,
FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Aldernen Mitchell Alderrian Probert
Minshull
Stech
Donovan
Miller
Adans
McOaxrthy
Golden
McDonald
MacDonald
O!Toole
Getley
Holland
Sneltzex

GARDENS, PARKS AND OOMMQNS ACCOUNTS
Read letter Clty Clerk submitting

accounts chargeable to the Public Gardens
amounting to $613.73 and $108.32 chargeable to
Flening Park; the cormittee not having met to
pass these accounts,

February 15th, 193U,

To His Worshlp the Mayor
and Me nbers of Clty Council.

Gentlenens

A neeting of the Cormittee on
Gardens, Parks and Oomrions was called for this
day at twelve o!chock noon, at which there was
no quorums

I an subnitting herowlth accounts
chargeable to the Public Gardens amounting
to $§13.73 and to Fleming Park $108.32, These
aocounts have been checked and signed by the
audit department, and authority to pay sane
i1s now requested.

Yours very truly,

He 0s Powell
CITY OLERK.

Moved by Alderman J. F« McDonald,
seconded by Alderman Miller that the report
of the 0ity COlerk be adopted and accounts pald.

Motlon passed.
P ralf 30w




] LI ] ol Al "”‘l

Fobruary 15th, 1934,
POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Police Cormmittce
recommending foi paynent accounts anounting to
$9,287.39.

Halifax, N. S. '
February 15th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Clty Couheil,

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the Police Cormittee
held this date, tho followlng accounts anounting
to $9,287.39, submitted by the Chief of Police
were examined, found correct and recommended
for paynent,.

Respectfully subnitted,

A« Audley Thonpson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded
by Alderman Adams that the report be adopted

and accounts pald. Motion passed.

lpents Aplerd, QOUNTY INMATES IN THE OITY HOME

Read letter from Munioipal Clerk

re rate charged for the maintenance of county
inmates at the Clty Home together with the
report of the Oharities Cormittee coverling same.

January 26th, 1934,

Deaxr 8irsie

The Warden, "Mr. J. J. Hopking™ has
been dlsoussing the state of our finances and
we are dndeavoring to see where some savings
oan be effected for the ocurrent year.

The agreement between the Oity and
the Oounty regarding the maintenance of Oounty
Inmates at the Oity Home provides that at the
expiry of five years fwom the first day of
Merch 1931, either party may apply for a revision
of the rates. Under this agreement the firet
five year per iod will not elapse until

March 1st, 1936. e




Fobruary 15th, 1934

Irrespectivo however of this
agreempnt we think possibly, in view of changed
conditions, generally, that the Clty night be
~®llling to a roduction in the present rate whioch
18" three dollars and fifty cents (J3.50) per wecks

During last year we only collected
approxinately sixty precent (60%) of the current
year's taxes, It is generally admitted that
the cost .0of supplies, etc.,has fallen -
conslderably during the past threc yoears, and
having these two itens in nind we trust that the
Oity will be Williny to comsider a reduction,
any such change belng without prejudice to either
party for a revislon, if necessary, in 1936,

We presurie that this request
will be handed to your Charities Cormittee and
we shall be glad to learn in due course, what
action they may take, |

Yours truly,

Martin Archibald,
Municipal Olerk & Treasureér.

His Worship the Mayor of Halifax,
City Hall,
CITY,

February 15th, 1934

His Worshlp the Mayor,
Halifax, N. S

Your Worshipi~

. The Charities Committee at a
meeting hold on the 12th inst, had under
consideration the request of the Warden and
Munioipal Olerk of the lMunicipality of Halifax
for a reduction inf the rate for maintenance
charges of County Inmates at the Clty Home,
contained in a letter addrcesed to you dated

January 26th, 1934.

After a full discussion, the
committee, while they would like to assist the
County, felt that, with the inoreased cost of an
jrproved diet scale durlng the past year and ,
the Inxention.of-furthoitimgiov?mqq§1dgﬁ;ngﬁ?ho
coming year, togethor w e o%°77-ning o
prioeg gn’ail cgmmoditios, they could not
recomrend any doorcasc in tho ratc at the

regent time.
pre Respectfully yours,

Jo Hs Buchanan,
SUPT.

T‘L"BE“




g Abééq7 e S
el ﬁ@gj/zéubzﬁ Yoved by Alderman Minshull,

S “ﬂ"r*ny.’ _
A

February 15th, 1934,
Moved by Alderman Probert,
seconded by Alderman Holland that the report
of the Oharities Comnittee ba approved.

Motion passed.

seconded by Alderman Mitchell that this letter
be referred to the Direct Relief Cormittee for
thelir oconsideration and fépdrt, and that the City
Solicitor be requested to glve an opinion in
writing as to the 1egaiity of ocity officials
sltting on this and other special or standing
oomﬁittéea.
- Aldernnn Doyle requests ot this

time that the letter be read.

With the consent of Council,
Hls Worship the Mayor instructs the 0lty Clerk
to read the ietter.

February 15th, 1934,

Mayor 4« 4« Thompson
and Members of the Olty COouncll,
H&lif&l, Ne 8o

Gentlemenye

I wish to bring to the attentiow
of Your Worship and Members of Councll, that at
a regular meeting, of Council held October
12th’ last, The CJouncil by resolution confirmed
the appointment of the porsonnel of the Halifax
Direot ‘Relief Comilitee whioch included one |
oty offioial viz} Mr. 4. M. Butler, Clty Auditor.
If the newspaper reports of tho passing of
said resolution arq corrcct in piving the
vote on the rosolution as ten (10) in favor
and "seven (7) againet, shows that thoso merbers
vho were agalnst the appointment:. of the
cornittee as prosented may of had in mind the
sane views which I propose setting out in the

acconpanying papagraphs.
~433-




Fcbruary 1.5th, 1924,

Apparently cnough reflection was
not given to the appoinitmeont of gﬁis city offio?al
to the committec, for the reason that it is not
prudent to appoint citv officials %o spending
oomm@ttees, nore partlcularly so o the committee
mentioned, this cormittee being the largest if
not at least one of the largest spending commiltteo
of the city administration. To asgk %ho City
Audltor to act on this committes passing on its
policles and administration is most unfalr to
him1 because in hls capaclty as 0ity Auditor
1t 1s also necessary for hin in the fulfillment
of his duties as such to audit the accounts of
a cormittee of vhich he is & nember, creates a
sltuation which to say tho least appears to ne
to Ye an abaurdity, for certainly no person can
audlt hls own accounts.

Whereas the operation of the
direct relief fund systen is wholly the City’s
responslbility with the Federal and Provincial
Governments lending financial assisbance
through contributions nade to the fund to the
extent of one-third respectively of the amount
appropriated during certain periods of the year.

- - The duty, responsibility and
authorlty of the City Auditor should be applied
and exercised in the same manner and to the sare
degree as 1t does to the other branches of the
clty administration. Further, I nay add the
Oity Auditor since acting on this ocormittes has
devouted a large part of hie time to the
adninistration of the direct relief problem.

Fron sone of hie actions in
conneoction with the cormlttee?s bueinees, I
feel he has unduly exerted hle opinion which
has seriously affected the position of cextaln
private cltizens, at the same time be beling
directly responsible for adding the arount of
$3,000,00 t o the purchase price of bread based
on the bread @istribution at the present time,
notwithstanding the cormittee wae advieed at
a meeting held between the Bakers and the
Relief Oommittee. The Bakeors with one
exoeption were prepared to dellver bread to
recl fpbents of bread tickets at the price of
six (6) cents per loaf, the price alr§ady in
effeot, The Council will recall the nuw
arrangement between the committec and bakers
presented to them for approval ot thelr last
regular meeting, whereby the bakers are 1o
receive one—-quarter of a cent per loaf over
thelr lowest wholesale price, the price however
not to exceed six and one-quarter cenise per
loaf, should tbe baker agree %o deliver the
bread. With one or two exceptlons all the
bekers would receive the price of slx and one-
quarter cents per loaf, a prioe which I repeat
was never asked for by the bakers,nevertheloss

accepted by theu. L.




February i5th, 1934,

I nmay well ask the question vhat
is wrong with the Relief Cormittcc when they find
1t necessary to bring the new arrangenent for
the bakers to Oouncil for approval. The first
baainess between merchant and cormittee evex %o
be brought to the attention of Council. Is it
Lo nake Council responsible for the committee’s
actlons without giving Council full and
sufflolent facts involved in this particular casc.
Should the conmittee work too judiciously spending
the ratepayers money or should thoy be permitted
to spend $3,000.00 unnecessarily on one iten
alone. The whole situation appears to Beed
sorie correction and I would earnestly urge
fougcil to take irnmediabte steps to see that this

e done.,

Respectfully yours,
Jo AO Oglﬂalley‘o

Motlon passede

by bnsg, ENOROACHEMENT LEASE, 290 OXFORD STREET
G Lok ol v 020
J Read report of the Cormlittee on

Worke re encroachment lease, premises 290 Oxford Ot
February 15th, 1934,
The Oity Councll.
Gentlement— .
The Oormlttee on Works recornmend
that the attached lease to Mr. P. J. Peters
for an emaronchment to consist of a concrcte

and wooden step at the prenises #290 Oxford
Street be approved by the City Council.

A, Audley Thorpson
MAYOR AND OHATRILAN,

M oved by Alderman Je Fo MoDoncld,
seconded by Alderman O'Toole that the report
be adopted., MNotion passeds

“*5f¢i??§4uﬂé; WATER METER BILLS
“i,"‘”.' [~ ‘ :
| | Read report of the Oommlttee

on Works recommending reductions in water

rneter bills as follows.
35




February 15th, 193k,

Febo 13th, 193k,
The City Council.

Gentleriense

The Cormiittec on Works recormenc
reductions in water meter bills, as followssw

#18 Starr St, Acc t. 41609 ~ Oonsumption for
June and July 1933 to bo
reduced to 15,000 gallons for
each rnonthe. -

¥209 Brunswick St.
- Acct, 40219 - Qonsumption
January 1932 4o be reduced by

3,000 gallonsa
2% Agricola St
Acct. 50008, Consunption
Septenber, October, Novenber and
Decerber 1933}January am
February 1934 to be reduced to
1500 gallone foe each month,

Acot. 41149, Consumption for .
May and June 1933 6o be reduced
"to 14,000 gallons for each montha

1% 8t. Albans 8t.
Acct. 62265. Qonsumption for
August 19%3 o be reduced %0
2,500 galions,

229-23%3 Brunswick 8t
Acct. 40225, Consumption for
January and February 193%% to be
taken at 15,000 gallons for

| each ronthe

304 Uppe. Water St.
Acct. 41790, Consumption
December 19%2, Jaanuary and
February 193%% to be taken at

| 5,000 gallons for each monihe

179-183 Gottingen Bto
Acct. 50902, Oonsurption
for Deceriber 1962 and March L9735
to be reduced to 37,000 gallons
for eack ronth,

81 MoDonald Bt.

A, Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHALRUAN,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell,
seconded By Alderrian 0'Toole that the report be

adopted. Motlon passcd.
L3 G




P TR

February 15th, 1934.
PURCHASE, 6 INCH VALVES

Read repart of the Committee on

Works and City Engineer recourending the purchass

of 6 inoch valves.

February 14th, 1934,
Hle Worship the Mayor.

Sirse

We require at least twenty(20)
new 8lx inch valves. Tenders have been received
as followggw -

Wme.S8tairs Son & Morrow

‘Limited , Noo. 1007 McAvity-Milwood $2..35
T.McAvity& Sons Ltd. " " Wo2i.%h
Austen Bros. Ltd, " ; " lcﬁg
Heating Equipment Co. " L " 20,7

Jenkins Bros.Ltd. Standard IBBM 23,00
Drummond McCall & Co. Blakeborough 20,045

The tender of Drumriond McCOall
& Company Limited for Blakeborough Valves 1ls the
lowest, and 1s recommended for acoceptance.

While at present only twenty of
these are immediately required, yet in view
of the flarourable quotation, I would recommend
that thirty (30) be purchased.

Respectfully subnmltted,

Hs W, Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER,

February 1l8gh, 1934,
The Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemens«
Attached hereto ig a report of

the Oity Engineer onf tenders for 6" valves.

The Oommittee on Works reocormend
that the attached report be adopted and that
the tender of Drummond MoOall & Corpany Limlted
$20,35 each, for Blakeborough Valves, be acoepisd.

Ae¢ Audley Thoripson
UAYOR AND OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Boyle,seconded
by Alderman Adams that the reports be adopted.

Motion passeds 37w




....

oy February 15th, 1974
e S
:jﬁLVfaouwuéz BURCHASE OF OAST IRON PIPE

Read report of the Cormittee
on Works and City Engineer recommending the
purchase of cast iron pipe from the National

Iron COorporation Limitpd.

‘February 13th, 193k,
His Worship the Mayor,

Biriee

- In oconnection with the relief
work and for other pumposes, we will require
sore Oast Iron Water Pipe, approxinately 1200
lineal feet of 12-inch, 1200 feet of &-inch,
9-inch or 10-inch, and“2000 feet of 6-inch.
I have obtained prices as follows for the pipe
that nmay be required until the first of Moy,
with #inimum quantities as set out above.

Al gt ot qot  1of

National Iron Corp. Sand spun 1in., foete, 66 1,03 = L1l.41 1.87
T. Mcdvity & Sons Ltd. o 7B e 1,22 = 1084
R.D.Wood & Sons Ltd, " L 793 1.9 =~ 1,64 2,08
T.MoAvity & Sons Ltd.Vertical cast ton 54,20 ~ 54.85 - 654,85
Stairs Son & Morrow M . 150 61.50 - 61,50 61,50
(anade Iron Foundries ” " 6LYBO 61,50 = 62.50 61,50
R.D.Wood & Sons Ltd. " W 62,23 62.23 ~ 63.32 63,32
Drunriond MeCall No quotation w e - - s
GartBhore-~Thomson |

Pipe & Foundry 0o, " - - - "

It 1s recormmended that theo
contract be awarded to the National Iron
Corporation Limited, which firm manufaoture
in Toronto, and had the contract for our
requirements last year.

Respectfully subnitted,

H. W. Johnston,
QITY ENGINEER,

February 15th, 1934,
The 0ity Council.
mens
. Gentle A report of the Clty Englneer
5 on Tenders for the supply of Cast Iron Water
’ Pipe is attached hereto.

|3




LR

>
e Swvvept % ;
>, SN b “hn - Y’Qum , J

: 1!

February 15th, 19%4,
The Committec on “Jorks rocorrend

that the said report be adopted nnd that the

tender of the National Iron Cor 0 ini
be acoopbed, poration Linited J

A. Auddbpy Thonpson,
MAYOR AND CHAIRUIANW.

Moved by Aldernan Doyle, scconded
by Alderman J. F. McDonald that the rcports
be adopted. lMotion passed.
Loy PURCHASE OF DENT.
- - AL CLINIC
Read report of thc Charities

Committee recommending the purchase of a dental

Qlinicp

Halifax, N« Sa
Feb. 12th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of City Counoil.

Gentlerieng=
. The Charities Cormittce net this
day and beg to submit the following report,

MEMBERS PRESENT:- The Chalrnan,
Alderman Minshull, Holland and licCarthy.

Your commlttec have had under
consideration disposal of the bequests of
#50400 from the Estate of Mise Laura L.Harding
and $500.00 from the Estate of Alcxander Do
Falooner and have deciddd that the installttion
of an up to date dental clinic is ecssential.

It is reconmended that the
Dental Clinlc be installed and that the
quotation of tho Maritime Dental Supply Co
Linmited sttached hereto amounting to 664,00,
leas o discount of $114.00, $550,00 be accepted.

Respectfully subnittod,

Be Jo Jo PrObert
oA rIAN,

Moved by Alderman P robert,

seconded by Alderman He A. MacDonald that the
report be adopted and that the dental olinio

equiprient be purchaesed from the Maritine Dontal

Supply Ooupany gﬁua ocost of #550,00, Motion pasmed,
| 59w




City property
assessment

. o2 g0
ety G g

Febrary 15th, 1934,

' ;“7?‘“‘604 KEMPT ROAD PAVING ASSESSHMMYT

oy

Real repors of the Spenial Committlou
on Kempt Road Paving assessmens.

Aldsrman Mitchell states that the
report as received by him did not give the
information asked for at the last: meeting of
Council and suggests that a report be tabulated

as follows:

Comm.property |Paving Payments'| Int.| adjusted
assessment assessment pavement:

assessment.,
His Worship the Mayor refers

the report back to the committee with
instructions as set out above,

NEW__BUSINESS
- CLEANING

Alderman Minshull suggcsts that a
sum be provided in the Estimates for the cleaning
annually 6 the Citizens Free Library.

| Alderman Smeltzer requests that
the Council when considering the Estimates for
193435 include a sum sufficient to renavate and
clean the OCouncil Chamber and the two halls.
LETTER, MR. OYRIL SMITH RE LIBRARY
Klderman Btech stated that he had

reccived and read a letter from Mr. Oyril Smith
regarding the Citizens Free Library and takes
exception to that portion of the letter

referring to the stafif.

Alderman Minshull concurs in the

romarks made by Alderman Stech.

IV N




February 15th, 193!,
HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS LORDVING

Read report of the Laws and
Privileges Committee re heads of departments
lobbying.

Commlittee Room, City
) - -v’_‘_
February 9th, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Uity Council,

Gentlemeng=

At a meeting of the Oommittee on
Kaws and Privileges held this day, your committec
had under consid:ration the attached extract
from a meeting of the City Council held on the
11th day of January 1974 with reference to the
heads of departments lobbying,

Your committee is referring the
same back to the City Council as at present
there 1s no legislation covering this matter,

Respectfully submltted,

Walter Mitchell,
CHATRMAN,

Alderman CGolden stated that he
merely asked for an opinion from the Council
regarding heads of departmente lobbylng, and

asked the Council to give an opinion now.

Moved by Alderman Probert, secondsq
by Alderman Lonovan that the report be filed,

Motion passed.,
Alderman Colden wliehing to be

recorded againete.

luu;“,vﬁuﬁquéz; SECTION 529 OF THE CITY CHARTER -
Ay ; | CLOSIfG OF NORTH PARE STRIET
¢ .:(,’.{'(7/ S i 4 K

Read report of the Laws and

Privilegos Committee together with a draft

amondment to amend Section 529 of the Oity Chamtui.

=Lt




February 15k, 1934

Committee Room, City)Hallﬁ
' :

Feoruary 9th, 19354
To His W orship the Mayvor,
and Members of Citv Council.

Gentlenmens.

At a meeting of the Committee on
Laws and Privileges held this day, vour committee
had under consideration the attaches amendment
to the City Charter, being Section 5294.

Your committee recommend that the
amendment as submitted be approved.

Respectfully submittedo

RESOLVED that the Oity Oharter be
amended by adding thereto immediately following
Sectlon 529 thereof, the following s?otionSM
5294. (1)  The Engineer waen requested by the
Committee on Works may close thet portion
of North Park Street lying between Cogswell
Street and Bell Road for any period in the
winter for yhe purpose of providing a place
10 be used for coaesting.

(2) W hen said portion of NWorth Park
Street has been closed as hereinbefore provided
no person shall pass thereon except at hie own
riesk, and any person suffering any 1lnjury due
to the presence of slede or other vehicles used
for coasting shall have no action agalnst the City-

Moved by A lderman Mitchell, eeconded
by Alderman Doyle that the report and draft

amendment as submltted be approved. Mdétion passed.

Lecected o ACOQUNT, HUBLEYS LTD.

Read report of the Oity Prison
Committec submitting account of Hubleys Ltud.

amounting to $210,00,

Oity Prison,
Halifax, N. S
January 4th, 1934

To Hie Worship the Mayor,
and. Members of Oity Oouncll.

Gentlemens—
At a meeting of the City Prison

Committee held this daﬁﬁzyour committee had under

(1]

e T T

e e T ST s




Fepruary 15th, 19%4,
consideration the attached account of Ge As
Hubloy of Hubleys Limited amounting to $21.0.00

for installing concrete floox
ity Bot ottt ows, etc., at the

Your committee recomr hr _
account be pald. g ommend that the

Respectfully submitted,

4, F. Minshull
oHAL RuAN,

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Alderman Golden that the report be adopted
and account paid. Motion passed.

ety ﬁfw ey
/wwﬁﬁztéxiyffammo DIRECT RELIFF BRE AD AGREEMENT

Read report of the Finance Commlttee

and letter from the City Auditor re dimct

relief bread agreement.

Comnittee Roor, Oity Hall,
February 13th, 1934

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Mermbers of 0ity Council.

Gentlenene—

At a meeting of the Cormlttee on
Finance held this day, your comnittee had under
consideration the attached letter from the
City Auditor regarding the direct relief bread
agreoerent which was authorized by Council at
1ts last regular neeting. |

Your committee recommend that
the letter of the City Auditor be adoptod and
that the Mayor and City Olerk be authorized to
sign the bread agreement on behalf of the
Direot Rolief Committec.

Respectfully submltted,

H. J. Stech..
OHATRMAN

February 13th, 1934,

The Chalrnan
Finance Oommitteeo ~443_




February 15th, 1934.
consideration the attached account of G. A
Hubley of Hubleys Limited amounting to $21.0.00
for installing concrete floows, etc., at the
City Prison.

Your committee recommend that the
account be pald.

Respectfully submitted,

As HE. Minshull
oHALRMAN,

Mgved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Alderman Golden that the report be adopted

and account paid. Motion passed.

4§a%?,45%“0 _DIRECT RELIFF BRE AD AGREEMENT

Read report of the Finance Committee
and letter from the City Auditor re dimoet
relief bread agreement,

Committee Roor, Oitﬁ'Hallg
February 13th, 193kte

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council.

Gentlerene«

At a meeting of the Cormlttee on
Finance held this day, your commlttee had under
consideration the attached letter from the
Oity Auditor regarding the direct relief bread
agreement which was authorized by COouncil at
its last regular meeting. |

Your committee recommend that
the letter of the City Auditor be adopted and
that the Mayor and Oity Clerk be authorized to
slgn the bread agreement on behalf of the
Direot Rolief Oommittec.

Respeotfully subrltted,

OHAT RMAN

February 13th, 1934,

The Chalrman
Finance Oommittee.

~Lfl e

g e e e g, e e _
R T T R T R




4;4;’/ /s

February 15th, 1934,

Dear Sirie

With regard to the agfeement relating
to tho purchase of bread by the Relief Cormittee,
which was authorized by the Council to be signed
by the Chairman and Secretary of the Diredt
Relief Committee, an authorization should now be
secured from the Council to have this agreerent
signed by the Mayor and the City COlerk as the
latter are the only persons empowercd under the
Charter to sign on behalf of the Citye.

Yours very truly,

A. M. Butler
oITt AUDITOR.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Aldernan Doyle that the report be ndopted and
thot the Mayor and Oty Olerk be authorized to
slgn the bread agreement for the Direct Relief
Cornaittee oh behnlf of the City. Motion passed.
NSURANOE - LADDER TRUCK

Read report of the Cormittee on
Firowards submitting an account of §78.24 for
additional prenium due for insurance on No. 2
ladder truck.,
February 13th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor
and Members of COity Council.

Gentlerienss

At a meeting of the Committee of
Firewards held this day, the attached account
from the Travelers Insurance Co. of $78.24%
for additional insurance due in error on No. 2
Ladder Truok was oconsidered.

Your committee recomrend that this ]
account be passed for payment. $

Respectfully submitted, g

We. He Golden '
CHATRMAN,

L
e =T

eelplpliee

T




February 15th, 1934,

Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded by
Alderman Donovan that the report be adopted and
the account paid. Motion put and passed, 1l voting
for the same and 2 against it aé follows.
FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Alderrien Minshull Aldermen Mitchell
Donovan . Stech
Miller
Adans
McQarthy
Golden
McDonald
MacDonald
O'Toole
Getley
Holland
Probvert
Sneltzer
Doyle

.,1’_'. . uau

bto; 6Zu442¢%bo ACCOUNT, JAMES DONOHUE LTD.
F et R
= j Read report of the Oommittee on

Firewmzis submltting an account of James Donohue
Limited amounting to $135.00 for repairs,
Fire Chief's Nash Sedan., |

February 13th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor
and Members of City Council.

Gentlenente | |

At a meeting of the Committee on
Firewards held this day, the attached account of
Jeres Donohue Limited of $135.00 for, repairs

to Chief's Oar which was damaged in accident

of Decerber ll4th last was considered,

Your committee recommend that this
account be passed for payment.

Respectfully submitted,
We. H. Golden
wellf. S

OHAIRMAN,




S ——— A —

R T T |r'.g,,.“.‘ AL TRWRNETY | T v et i > v e m‘w‘.‘,,r L ’||\""”"ﬂh‘,t, Al b e ¥ 3 BRI

February 15th, 193k,
Moved by Alderwan Golden, seconded
by Alderman Doyle that the report be adopted

and account paids Motlon passed.
_ Alderman Mitchell excused from voting.
bt W - ACCOUNT, THREE ESS TAXI
Fs 46%&7?/ | Read report of the Oonmittee on
Firewards submitting an account of $93,75 for
taxi services rendered Fire Chief while his

r

{ ocar was being repaired.
f February 13th, 1934,
t

Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council,

Gontlereni= |
At a neeting of the Committee on

Firewards held this day, the attached account of
the Three Ess Taxl Service of $93.75 for hire

of ocar while Chief's car was undergoing repairs
wa.s consldoered,

Your cornmittee recormend that thils
account be passed for payuent.

Respectfully submitted,

.W. H. Golden
OEAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Golden,seconded by
Alderman Doyle that the report be adopted and

account paid. Motlon passed.

 Aldemman Mjtohell exoused from voting.

bod- LpcestBv FIREMENS' HELMETS
Fece A64£§?/ ' Read report of the Committee on

Firewards rocormmending the purchase of two dozen

firorens' holmete at. an approximate cost of $20.00,

L} e




February 15th, 1934,

February 13th, 193k,

Hie Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of 0ity Council.

Gentlerienses

, At a neeting of the Comnittee on
Firewards held this dg,it was decided to purchase
two dozen Firemens! Helmets of the "Liverpool
type from Janes Hendry Limited of Glasgow,
Scotland at approximately $20.00 each.

Your committee recommend. that these
helmets be purchased.

Respectfully subnmitted,

We He Golden "
OHATRUAN,

Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the report be adopted,

Motion passede

bell; LstS o ROBBERY INSURANOE
JM‘M - Read report of the Finance Committee
& Leth,

together with a letter from the Clty Audltor
re robbery insurance for the City Pay~Mastera.

OCommittee Room, City Hall,
February 13th, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Council.

Ggntlemente
At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your coimbkttee had under
consideration the attached letter from the Olty
Auditor submitting application form for robbery
insurance. This was to be used in connection
with the paying of Clty wages and salarles.

Your committee forward same to the
0ity Oouncil for approvel and that the Finance

Oommittee be authorized to purchase necessary

insurence.
Respectfully submitted,

He Jo 8tech :
CHATRMAN,




TR T g T i T wess g waptye T

February 15th, 193k,
Feb. 13th, 193k,

The Chalrnan
Finance Oommittee.

Dear Siri=

- It has ™ en suggested to me that
1t would be advieable for the Oity to protoot its
pay-rolls by o paymaster robbery policy. Our
pay-rolls, on account of the public works project
now under way, are averaglng o large sum weekly,
and I am bringing the matter to your attention so
that you may declde whether it is advisable to
carry some insurance on this. -

Yours very truly,

A M. Butler,
CITY AUDITOR.

‘Moved byiAlderman Btedh, seconded
by Alderman Doylé that the report be adopted :
and that the Finance Comuittee be authorized to
sefure tenders for robbery insurence for pay-rolls,

and to obtaln such insurance without delay.

Motion passed.
REPORT . T LL iD

Read report of the Finance Cormittee

subrnitting report of the Travellers Ald for the
year ending December 3lst, 1933, submitted by é

theo Y. We Co A_. — }

Oomidttee Room, City Hall,
February 13th, 1934, w

To His Worship the Mayor, 4
and Members of 0Oity COouncil.

Gentlomense
At a meeting of the Committee on

Finance hold this day, your committeo had under |
considoration the attached lettor from the YeW.Cud
submitting report of the Travellers Ald for :
the year onding December 3lat, 1933 which was &
ordered to be forwarded to the City Council

for its information.,
Respectfully submitted, ‘ i

" H. J. 8tach RO
OBAIRMAN,
IHIY A




AR B S S A TATR TSRy Ry T L M iy "{“"W"{'{( !Yfﬁ"f.r|-‘.qr=a{'w.1"il’f-‘n

February 15th, 1934,

Travellors' #id Report for vear ending Dec.3lst 1933

Trains ot 6140

Major cases requiring half hour or nore to adjust.
Also searcher oases entailing weeks of follow-
up and ruch corrcspondcnceos

i:0t by request 53
Searcher cases 9
Money or ticket difficulties 15
Children (Under 16,travelling alone) 9
Runaway cases e
Hosplital or Physically Unfit 29
Charity cases 9
Taken to YeWeCodo 82

Taken to Fitiende or other destinations 34
Taken to U.S.Immigration
Taken to Canadlan Inmigratiom
Failies Assisted

oW

Total Major Oases 253
Minor cases - Short time adjustments.
Directed to Y«Weleh, 287

" Friends 68

" Salvation Army 2

" Rooms 341

" Hotels 219

" Empboyment 19

" Inmigration Office 32
Telegrams sent 1.2k
Long Dlstance Calls 117
Tours planned and routing arranged 11l
Total minor oases 1217
Follow-up vielts 9
Total number assisted 1479
Contact and information 4739

Agencies referring cases to us were:~ Provinclal
Dept. Charities, Portland Me, G« N. Rallways,
Wolfville, Land BSettlement Board, Montreal
Travellers! Aid Chicago, Ill. Interprovinoial
Home Moncton, Ne B. Y.W.OeA, Binghamton, N.Y,
‘Brookton, Mass. Travkllers Ald, Quebec, Mount 8t.
Vincent, Protestant Orphanage, St. John, H.B, g
Travellors' Ald,Montreal, Ohildrens Aid Society, |

Transient Bureau,Alebama and Migration Service, :
Geneva, Switzerland. ;

— o P ey ) PO gy

Agencics to which omses were referredi- Halifax

Welfare Burocau, Boston, Sisters of Service, :
Oity Police, Red Cross Society, Salvation Army, ;
School for the Blind, Childrens Aid Society, *
Provincial Dept. Charities J

During the year we took or sent 369 girls to ‘
the Y.W.0.A. Sore of these girls only paid half : i
theo srmount due for bed and meals, Others numbering

30 had free beds. :
Respectfully submltted,

FILED Hilda G. Holloway.
- o} l} Goe




e P P - L R T VT """'»'4\" ’ U.'L > i ‘z'!‘,u'l.ﬁp’“"ﬂ ‘-‘n“ “Na""“”“'”ﬁ ’ au’”“l
SOy gttt > '

Febr@ary 15th, 1934,
POLL TAX COLLECTIONS

Read report of the Finance Committhec
subnitting Poll Tax “"#70:" g report for the
quarter ending January 3lst, 1934,

Cormittee Roon, City Hall,
February 13th, 193742

To His Worship the Mayor
and Menbers of City Council.

Gentlerens=— | .

At a meeting of the Cormittee held
thls day, your committee had under consideration
the attached report of the poll tax officer
for the period ending January 3lst, 1934 which
was ordered forwarded to the Olty Council for
its information.

Respectfully subnitted,

H. Jo SteCh,
CHAIRMAN,

POLL TAX COLLECTIONS FOR CIVIC QUARTER {
YEAR ENDING, JANUARY 31lst, 193U )

- CURRENT ARREAR TOTAL
- $4, 054,80 $3,355. 7k $7,42.0,1L ;
1931=32 193233 193734 ?
November $2,65 350 $3,1.00,50 $3,139.00
Decerber: 1,919,00 2,ﬁ6g:§g 1,ﬁg7oeg ;
January _2.ZL0a25 3,.430.50 2 :
Total = $7,287.75 $ 9,001.25 87, 710,11
Decrease under 1932~33 #1,591,11 :
Increase over 1931-32 122,39 ;
OOLLECOTED BY STREET COLLECTORS i
Mr., Yates $2,076.40 :
Mr. Mahar 1, 928,50 ;
Mr. Coles l?SZEoﬁg _ ,
Mr. Fravle 2. ,
Y ga,u01,64 |
Pald at Office 1,008.50 .
Total collectiond for year ending :
January 3lst, 1934 $75, 946,81
Total collootions for year dncing 3
January 3lst, 1933 37,172.63
Oollections for current year
to date 1.2,013.10
Collections 19%2~33 current year
to this datc (193%3) 9, 309,50
Yours respectfully,
Ro Ho GaSS

POLL TAX OFFICER.
FILED =150~




February 15th, 1934,
DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES

Read report of the 0ty Avditor re

direct relief expenditur@s as at February 15th, =45

v .

REFORT ON DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES
(ESTIMATED)

January 11lth - February 15th, 1934,

Appropriation Total Qityis &hare
Vote June 16th/3%32  $5,000,00 $5,000,00
W July 14th/32 25iooo,oo gjooopoo
W Sept. 2nd/32 60, 000,00 20,000,00
" Dec. 15th/32 135,000,00 - 45,000,00
" Apr. 13th/33 111,000,00 37,000,00
" July 13th/33 102,000.00 34.000,00
" Oct. lEth/}E 150,000,00 50,000,00
" Jan, 11th/34%  150,000.00 0,000.00
. 73%8,000,00 2146,000,00
E}penditures tou | - X | g
an, 31lst, 193 83,506, 1 02,1
Add estima%ed'to ° 3’5'- ’7 7+
Feb. 15th, 1934 21,000.00 7,000,00
Add estimated
orders not

presented for |
payrent '15,000,&9 g”oog&gg
19,506 .47 20 9502,16

Unexpended balance | ,
avallable to S
April 30th, 1934 118,493%.53 39,4974k

School Officials and Teachers have
contributed a total of $5,774.05 to the Direct
Relief Fund from which the sum of #3,500,00
has been voted as a contribution to the Red
Oross Soociety, The Oouncll subsequently voted a
further sum of $§5,000,00 for the same purpose

Respectfully submitted,

A» Mo Butler
01Tt AUDITOR.

Fabruary 15th, 1934,
FILED

SUPT'S REPORT OF INMATES IN THE CITY HOME {
AND_T.B.HEGPITAL FCR THE MONTH OF JAN, 193! -

Read report of the Charities
Conrittee showing the number of inmates in the i
0ity Home to be 450 and the number of patiente é

in the To B. Hospital to be 57.
ELLER ~Lh51m '

&
% 'y




,\

e "“‘

T e e T, 02 e e ,..anh«n’\\“’" Ca

February 15th, 193k.
TAX COLLEOTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF JAWTATY 1y

Read report of the City Auditcr
covering tax collections for the month of

January 1934,

City Auditoris Office,
January 3lst, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council.

Gentlemensi-

Report on Tax Collections for the month of
January is submitted. Collectiong amounted to $77,H45.913
corresponding pefiod last year $56,449,26. Collections om
account of taxes for the years 1908~1924 were $240150 THe
ledger value of this group on Jamary 3let, 1934 after ~Hi.r
deducting Reserves for short collection amounted to $552, 69% k.
Collections of Poll Taxes in 193334 of current and
arrears to Jamuary 3lst, 1934 amounted to $26,7%93.09; 2
corresponding period last year $27,1.76.75.

Arrears Taxes
Civic Year Reserves Outstanding New Januoxy Outstanding
Babances Accounts Collec~  Balances

December and tions January
adjustments . N
1925-26 $65,996,00% $65, 771,40 $1,00 $65,770.40
1322—27 ¢ 8;§§u,so* %43,55%937 0038 ué;%%aogg
1927-28 041,993.49* U1,596.80 Lo 2l 41,?52056
1928~29  U47,682,30* 46,592,116 168.00 M6, 02K,16
192930  52,938.83* 50,550.94 291,38  50,259.56
1930-31 20,637983* 735 32909 4, 078,72 69,2531 .57
%931-32 u9,g32°21* 1£4,27éo§g 12; 22k .58 12&”25ﬁ°§£
Lo 120 - .L.J.u AT

I35 " g 19églasa 30,617091 & M§€&3f91
Current Taxes | | |
193%-34  52,729.77 650,697.70 29,211.92 621,485,748
Water Dept. |
Rat . 6 616,08 62,2505l

wtes, eto 1,565,826, 77,4591 19E§§,3é3223
Egll_laxsa_lazazig 5,159.,80 - 874,30 385450 35 900,00
Do 1933-34%  13,980,30 509.19 1,622,00 1.2, 757,49

Respectfully submitted,

A. M. Butler,
0ITY AUDITOR,

* Includes special tax payments and unexpepded balances,

and, for the Oivic Year 1925-26, a special transfer as
authorized by the Acts of 1928, Oap, 62, Any excess in these
account s above the outstanding tax balances wlll be transferred
to the General Reserve or the General Binking Fund, as the

case requires, on April 30th of eacly vears
FILED ‘
N

Y ¥ e el o ee = e e L




vy te g "'lg' T by e - N
LRRTRT voaner I RaLFR <7 Lt Wiger? T AR | R 1 e s . .
- S W e g g gk P T i gt v g LA™ LR TR T S W o

February 15th, 1934,
10,50 ofoclock,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Mitohell that this meeting do now adjourn.

Motion passed. Meeting adjourned.
LIST OF HEADLINES
Minutes | I
Day Lebor | u%g
Unemployment Relief Agreement 420
Direct Relief Agreement - 420
Nomination of Taxation and Tax
Exemption Committee -]
Committee on Dartmouth Bridge Yoo
Death of Alderman P. C. Johnson Lol
Works Department Accounts Log
General Accounts 4on
C ity Home and T.B.Hospital Accounts tob
. Pire Department Accounts Lo7
City Prison Accounts 4o
Oity Health Board Accounts | Log
Library Oommittee Accounts log
Acoount, Office fpecilalty 0d. 429
Gardens, Parks and Oommons Accounts 430
Police Depariment Accounts L33
County Inmates in the Oity Home | 431
Letter, Ex~Alderman O'Malley re |
Direct Relief 433
Enoroachment,Lease, 290 Oxford Street 435
Water Meter Bille 435
Purchase, 6 inch valves 437
Purchase of Cast Iron Pipe 43g
Purchase of Dental Olinioc 439
Kempt Road Paving Assessment 440
New Business, #
Oleaning ; LU0
Letter, Mr.Cyril Smith re Library 440
Heads of Depertments Lobbying 43
Seotion 529 of the 0ity Charter -
Olosing of North Park Street Ll
Account, Hubleys Ltdo L
Direct Relief Bread Agreement 44&
Insurance, Ladder Truck Lo
Account, James Donohue Ltdo 442
Account, Three Ess Taxi Uig ;
Fire mens® Helmets 4L ;
Robbery Insurance L7 ;
Annual report, Travellers Ald 4lg :
Poll Tax Oollections 450 z
Direct Relief Expenditures B 1 1
Supt?s report of inmates in the S
0ity Home and T.B.Hogpital for the ¥
month of January 1934 L5l -
Tax Collections for the month of ' .
January 1934 Leo
H. 0. Powell, A. Audley Thorpson,
CITY OLERK., . MAYOR AND CHATRUAN.
- 53—.




